

Kaalol Nagar Palika,Kaalol

Name of Work: :Bid Documents for Construction and Development work for Shamshan at Kaalol Nagarpalika Under SJMSVY 2025-26 3rd Attempt

SCHEDULE - "B3"

Name of Work : Construction of Gazebo work in Smashan at Kalol Nagarpalika Panchmahal

| Item No. | Item | Total Qty. | Rate | Per | Amount |
|----------|--|------------|---------|-----|----------|
| 1 | Excavation for foundation upto 1.5 m depth including sorting out and stacking of useful materials and disposing off the excavated stuff with all lead and lift Meter lead.(A) Loose or soft soil | | | | |
| | | 18.40 | 117.08 | Rmt | 2154.27 |
| 2 | Excavation for foundation for depth from 1.5 m to 3.0 m including sorting out and stacking of useful materials and disposing off the excavated stuff upto with all lead and lift Meter lead.(A) Loose or soft soil | | | | |
| | | 6.20 | 129.81 | Cum | 804.82 |
| 3 | Providing and laying cement concrete 1:3:6 (1-Cement : 3- coarse sand : 6- hand broken stone aggregates 40 mmnominal size) and curing complete excluding cost of formwork in (A) Foundation and Plinth | | | | |
| | | 7.40 | 2948.82 | Cum | 21821.27 |
| 4 | Providing and laying controlled cement concrete M.200 and curing complete including the cost of formwork but excluding cost of reinforcement for reinforced concrete work in (A) Foundations, footings, Base of columns and Mass concrete | | | | |
| | | 5.10 | 4145.04 | Cum | 21139.70 |
| 5 | Providing and laying controlled cement concrete M.200 and curing complete including the cost of formwork but excluding cost of reinforcement for reinforced concrete work in (C) Slabs,landing,shelves,Balconies Lintels, Beams, Girders and Cantilever upto floor two level.Beams at Ground Level | | | | |
| | | 2.20 | 6101.41 | Cum | 13423.10 |
| 6 | Providing and laying controlled cement concrete M.200 and curing complete including the cost of formwork but excluding cost of reinforcement for reinforced concrete work in (C) Slabs,landing,shelves,Balconies Lintels, Beams, Girders and Cantilever upto floor two level.Beams at First Slab Level | | | | |
| | | 2.50 | 6539.75 | Cum | 16349.38 |
| 7 | Providing and laying controlled cement concrete work M200 and curing complete including the cost of form work but excluding reinforcement of reinforced concrete work in (B) Columns, pillar posts and struts up to floor two level. | | | | |
| | | 1.40 | 9152.62 | Cum | 12813.67 |
| 8 | Providing and laying controlled cement concrete M.200 and curing complete including the cost of formwork but excluding cost of reinforcement for reinforced concrete work in (C) Slabs,landing,shelves,Balconies Lintels, Beams, Girders and Cantilever upto floor two level. Slab | | | | |
| | | 5.70 | 6930.62 | Cum | 39504.53 |

| | | | | | |
|----|--|---------|---------|-----|-----------|
| 9 | Providing IS mark TMT Bar FE 500/500D reinforcement for R.C.C. work including bending, binding and placing in position complete upto floor two level | | | | |
| | | 2100.00 | 76.21 | Kg | 160041.00 |
| 10 | Filling available excavated earth (excluding rock) in trenches. plinth, sides of foundations etc. in layers not exceeding 20 cm. in depth consolidating each disposed layer by ramming and watering. | | | | |
| | | 16.30 | 130.39 | Cum | 2125.36 |
| 11 | Brick work using common burnt clay building bricks having crushing strength not less than 35 kg./Sq.Cm. in foundation and plinth with necessary RCC bends at required level by engineer in charge in Cement Mortar 1:6 (1- Cement : 6 -fine sand)(B) Conventional | | | | |
| | | 6.30 | 4021.02 | Cum | 25332.43 |
| 12 | (i) Half brick masonry in common brunt clay building bricks having crushing strength not less than 35 Kg/Sq.Cm. in Cement mortar 1:4 (1- Cement : 4 -coarse sand) in foundation and plinth (B) Conventional | | | | |
| | | 6.50 | 599.84 | Cum | 3898.96 |
| 13 | Providing and applying 15mm. thick cement plaster in single coat on brick/concretewalls for interior plastering upto floor two level and finished even and smooth in (i) cement mortar 1:3 (1 cement : 3 sand) Wall | | | | |
| | | 56.20 | 187.71 | Smt | 10549.30 |
| 14 | Providing and applying 10mm. thick cement plaster in single coat on brick/concretewalls for interior plastering upto floor two level and finished even and smooth in (i) cement mortar 1:3 (1 cement : 3 sand) Ceiling | | | | |
| | | 32.50 | 164.97 | Smt | 5361.53 |
| 15 | Providing 20 mm thick double coat mala cement plaster on interior brick / concrete work for plastering comprising of base coat of 12 mm thick cement plaster in cement mortar (1 Cement : 4 coarse sand) in rough finishing and 8 mm thick top coat of cement mortar 1:2 (1 Cement : 2 Coarse sand) finished with trovel including scaffolding curing etc. complete. | | | | |
| | | 72.60 | 270.43 | Smt | 19633.22 |
| 16 | Applying two coats of Birla (white cement based) or Asian (acrylic lapy- putty) or equivalent & two coats of primer of approved brand and manufacture on new wall surface to give an even shade including thoroughly brushing the surface free from mortar dropping and other foreign matter and sand papered smooth. | | | | |
| | | 88.70 | 40.59 | Smt | 3600.33 |
| 17 | Distempeing (Two coats) with oil bound distemper of approved brand and manufacture and of required shade on wall surfaces to give an even shade, over and including a priming coat with distemper primer of approved brand and manufacture after thoroughly brushing the surface free from mortar dropping and other foreign matter and also including preparing the surface even and sand papered smooth. | | | | |
| | | 56.20 | 71.90 | Smt | 4040.78 |

| | | | | | |
|----|---|---------------------------|---------|-----|------------------|
| 18 | Distempeing (Two coats) with oil bound distemper of approved brand and manufacture and of required shade on wall surfaces to give an even shade, over and including a priming coat with distemper primer of approved brand and manufacture after thoroughly brushing the surface free from mortar dropping and other foreign matter and also including preparing the surface even and sand papered smooth. | | | | |
| | | 32.50 | 79.86 | Smt | 2595.45 |
| 19 | Providing & applying single coat of textured at external surface at all floor levels with three coats of weather proof cement exterior paint of approved standard brands make (Asian/Dulux/Narolac) at outer side of the building on RCC or Masonary walls. Rate to include for all labour, materials, staging, scaffolding, cleaing, curing etc. application of texture after throughly brushing th`e surface to give an even shade free from mortar dropping/other foreign matter etc. complete. application of textures & paints must be as per company's standard instructions. Texture and colour selection as per approved by engineer in charge including primer | | | | |
| | | 72.60 | 681.75 | Smt | 49495.05 |
| 20 | P & L 24" x 24" vitrified 8 mm thick tile flooring over 20 mm (average) base of cement mortar 1:6 (1 cement: 6 coarse sand) on new surface or fixing on existing flooring by adhesive material including dismentaling of existing flooring and jointed with color cement slurry including finised with flush pointing & cleaning the surface etc. complete for light shade double charged. | | | | |
| | | 16.90 | 1397.83 | Smt | 23623.33 |
| 21 | Providing & laying mirror polished granite stone slab 20mm (av.) thick for door/ window sill and jambs as per design including half moulding at one side of sill. | | | | |
| | | 8.00 | 3428.95 | Smt | 27431.60 |
| 22 | Providing and fixing to wall ceilling and floor 10.0 kg/cm2 working pressure polythelene pipes of the following outside dia. low density complete with special flage compression type fitting, wall clips etc. including making good the wall ceilling floor (A) 110 mm dia. | | | | |
| | | 17.00 | 336.24 | Rmt | 5716.08 |
| | | Total | | | 471455.15 |
| | | Electrification 5% | | | 23572.76 |
| | | Total Amount | | | 495027.91 |
| | | Add 18% GST Charge | | | 89105.02 |
| | | Total Amount | | | 584132.93 |
| | | Add 3% Contingency | | | 17523.99 |
| | | Add 1% QC Charge | | | 5841.33 |
| | | Total | | | 607498.25 |
| | | Say | | | 607500.00 |